

4
LAC
9/19
SRI L.N. GUPTA
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

CNR no. DLSE01-010176-2019

07.04.2021

Present: None for petitioner
Sh. S.K. Puri, Ld. Counsel for UOI alongwith Sh. Ashwani,
Patwari from LAC Office
Sh. A.S. Rao, Sr. Law Officer for DMRC

DMRC is the beneficiary of the Land. Accordingly, it is submitted that DMRC be impleaded as a party in the suit.

DMRC being beneficiary of land is impleaded being necessary party for effective adjudication of petition.

Amended Memo of parties be filed.

Senior Law Officer for DMRC is present before the court. Petitioner is directed to supply the copy of reference petition alongwith documents to DMRC so that reply can be filed on behalf of DMRC.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.07.2021.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/07.04.2021(sm)