

LAC-9/19

Sri L.N. Gupta Vs. UOI

28.07.2021

Matter taken up through CISCO Webex.

The undersigned was unable to join due to connectivity problem despite trying again and again and through various devices and thus having left with no option, the Court was conducted through the speaker of the phone of the Reader.

Present : None for petitioner.

Sh. A.S. Rao, Sr. Law Officer along with Sh. Uttkarsh
Mishra, Legal Assistant for DMRC.

Amended memo of parties not filed. Let the same be filed by the petitioner positively on or before the next date.

Ld. Sr. Law Officer submitted that copy of the reference petition has not been supplied to him.

The petitioner is again directed to supply the same through electronic mode. Thereafter, reply be filed through electronic mode with advance copy to the petitioner.

Put up for further proceedings **on 23.11.2021.**

(Shelly Arora)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court

New Delhi/28.07.2021 (vg)