

LAC-9/19

SRI L.N. GUPTA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

28.09.2022

Present : Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. S.K. Puri, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. A.S. Rao, Sr. Law Officer on behalf of DMRC
(Through VC).

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that petitioner does not wish to file replication. Pleadings are complete.

On the basis of pleadings of parties, issues are framed as under :

1. *Whether the petitioner is entitled to enhanced compensation. If yes, at what rate? OPP*
2. *Whether the petitioner is entitled for statutory benefits, as prayed for? OPP*
3. *Whether the reference is time barred in view of objections taken by respondent? OPR*
4. *Relief.*

No other issue arises or pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed within 15 days by both sides with copy to each other. Evidentiary affidavit be filed with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for PE on **14.12.2022**.

(Akash Jain)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/28.09.2022 (vg)