

14
LAC 9/19

SRI L.N. GUPTA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

14.12.2022

Present: Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. S. K Puri, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
Sh. A S Rao, Law Officer for DMRC.

Matter is fixed for PE today. An adjournment is requested on behalf of the petitioner in lieu of absence of the witness who is presently on bed rest.

Put up again for PE on **22.02.2023**.

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/14.12.2022