

LAC-9/19

SRI L.N. GUPTA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

26.07.2023

Present : Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Yogesh Saini, Ld. Counsel for UOI/respondent
no.1.
Sh. A.S. Rao, Sr. Law Officer on behalf of DMRC/
respondent no.2.

PW1/petitioner, PW2/ Sh. Rama Shankar Sharma
and PW3/Sh. Rajan Singh got examined, cross-examined and
discharged. Diet money paid to witnesses.

Put up for RPE **on 13.09.2023.**

(Akash Jain)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/26.07.2023 (vg)