

15LAC9/19

SRI L.N. GUPTA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

13.09.2023

Present : Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sarthak, Ld. Counsel for UOI.

Application for summoning witness from the office of Sub Registrar-V, New Delhi was moved on behalf of petitioner on 01.09.2023.

Heard. Application perused.

In view of submissions made, application is allowed.

Let the witness as mentioned in the application be summoned along with relevant record on filing of PF within 7 days for NDOH.

List for RPE **on 25.10.2023.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/13.09.2023 (vg)