

20 LA C 9-19

SRI L.N. GUPTA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

06.12.2023

Present:- Ms. Dimpal Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Patwari for UOI.
Sh. A.S. Rao, Senior Law officer for DMRC along
with Sh. Sushant Tripathi, Law officer for DMRC.

Last time witness from the office of Sub Registrar-V, Kalkaji was present. The witness was bound down for today with direction to bring original relevant records, however, none has appeared for SDM, Kalkaji. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that summons be issued again.

In view of the same, let summons be issued to Sub Registrar-V, Kalkaji to present on NDOH along with relevant record.

List on **25.01.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/06.12.2023(sk)