

18LAC9/19

SRI L.N. GUPTA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

27.03.2024

Present : Sh. Vikas Panwar, proxy for Ms. Dimple Dhamija,
Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sarthak, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. A.S. Rao, Sr. Law Officer on behalf of DMRC.

Proxy counsel for petitioner submits that main counsel could not join through VC but there is some network issue. He further submits that he has instructions to state that PE be closed.

In view of same, PE stands closed.

List of witnesses and affidavit in evidence of respondent's witnesses be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

List for RE **on 01.05.2024.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/27.03.2024 (vg)