

17LAC9/19

SRI L.N. GUPTA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

01.05.2024

Present : Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sarthak, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. A.S. Rao, Sr. Law Officer on behalf of DMRC.

Ld. Counsel for UOI seeks some time to lead their
evidence.

In view of same, list **for 03.07.2024.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/01.05.2024 (vg)