

20 LAC 9-19

SRI L.N. GUPTA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

28.08.2024

Present:- Sh. Vikas Panwar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Sarthak, Ld. Counsel for UOI along with patwari Sh. Yogesh Kumar.
Sh. A.S. Rao, Senior Law Officer of DMRC through VC.
Sh. Jogender Singh, official from DMRC.

1. Matter is listed for RE. However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that the main counsel is unavailable and requests for a short adjournment.
2. In view of the same, list for RE on **09.10.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/28.08.2024(sk)