

18LAC9/19

SRI L.N. GUPTA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

05.11.2024

Present : Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sarthak, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. A.S. Rao, Sr. Law Officer for DMRC.

1. Witness Sh. Joginder Singh, Chief SETO, DMRC is present.
2. However, Sr. Law Officer for DMRC submits that original of the document which needs to be proved could not be traced and seeks some time to produce original of the same. Therefore, the witness present is discharged unexamined for today.
3. List for RE **for 11.12.2024.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/05.11.2024 (vg)