

LAC-9/19
L.N. GUPTA VS. UOI

11.12.2024

Present : Ms. Dimple Dhamjia, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that Sr. Law Officer of respondent no.2 had informed her that the witness could not be present today. It is further submitted that Sr. Law Officer is not able to join through VC due to technical issue.
2. In view of same, final opportunity is granted to respondent no.2 to conduct evidence on NDOH.
3. List for RE **for 29.01.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/11.12.2024 (vg)

At 11.30 AM

At this stage, Sh. A.S. Rao, Sr. Law Officer on behalf of DMRC and Sh. Satish, Ld. Counsel for UOI have appeared and have been apprised of today's hearing.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/11.12.2024 (vg)